WKD 2-18-98

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce	
06-01-1990 <sub>EET</sub>		
documents or copy thereof 1007248	11	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Toro Divisions	Name: Medic-Aid Limited	
(1) Jay Pitcher (2) David Le Cheminant	Town Quay House	
(3) John Stanley Harold Denyer	7 Town Quay	
	Southhampton	
	SO14 2PT Great Britain	
	Additional names and addresses attached?	
	( ) Yes (X) No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
(X) ASSIGNMENT ( ) Other		
Execution Date (1) April 28, 1998; (2) April 28, 1998; (3) April 15, 1998		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is:		
<u> </u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/013,727	B. Patent No.(s)	
Docket No. 101879-200		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved	
be mailed:	(1)	
Name: William A. Simons	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Wiggin & Dana		
One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832	( ) Enclosed	
1404 1144011, 61 00000 1002	(X) Authorized to be charged to Deposit	
8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665	Account No. 23-1665  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	
<u>======</u>	Deposit Account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of any larger ladge and belief the foresting information in two and compatent and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document.		
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William A. Simons  William A. Simons		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
100		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet (1)		
10706\11\72566.01		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. 101879-200

WHEREAS, I/WE Jay Pitcher, residing at 81 Devon Street, Epping, NSW, Australia 2121,

and David Le Cheminant, residing at 55 Camden Street, Newtown, New South Wales 2042, Australia;

and Jonathan Stanley Harold Denyer, residing at 6 Wolsey Close, Pagham, West Sussex, PO21 3LQ, United Kingdom.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

	ATOMIZER	
for which I/we:		
[ ] have executed an application for I	Letters Patent of the United States of ever	n date herewith;
[X] have filed an application for I	Letters Patent of the United States on J	anuary 27, 1998 under Serial No.
WHEREAS, <u>Medic-Aid Lim</u> obtaining the entire right, title, and interes	nited, a Corporation under the laws of est in, to and under the said improvement	
good and valuable consideration, the transferred and set over, and by these pre Limited, its successors, legal representation improvements, and the said application at of the United States which may be granted Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed States, and all Letters Patent which may the United States and all extensions, resulting Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on to the said Medic Aid Limited, its successionstrument.	esents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and ives, and assigns the entire right, title, and all divisions, renewals, and continuated thereon and all reissues and extensioned for said improvements in any country be granted for said improvements in an newals, and reissues thereof; and I/we is tates and any Official of any country of applications as aforesaid, to issue all Le	diged, I'we have sold, assigned, set over, unto the said Medic-Aid d interest in, to and under the said ions thereof, and all Letters Patent as thereof, and all applications for or countries foreign to the United by country or countries foreign to thereby authorize and request the countries foreign to the United tress Patent for said improvement
AND I/WE HEREBY covenant t that I/we have not executed, and will not ex	that I/we have full right to convey the ex xecute, any agreement in conflict herewi	
AND I/WE HEREBY further covits successors, legal representatives and a testify in any legal proceeding, sign all law make all rightful oaths, and generally do legal representatives and assigns to obtain countries.	wful papers, execute all divisional, cont everything possible to aid the said Me	pecting said improvements, and inuing and reissue applications, dic-Aid Limited, its successors,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	We hereunto set our hands and seals the	day and year set opposite our
respective signatures.	,	•
Date 23 April 1998	phil	L.S.
Date <u> </u>	Jay Pitcher  David Le Cheminant	L.S.
Date 15 Ap. 1. 1998	5)2	L.S.
RE <b>CVIRIMEN</b> 503/18/1998	Jonathan Stanley Harold Denver REEL: 9193 FR	ENT AME: 091 <b>7</b>